1	File No. 16-579
2 3	From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, requesting
4	authorization to execute an amendment to the current Vendor Permit Agreement with
5	Sprecher Brewing Company, Inc., extending the term through December 31, 2022,
6	allowing Milwaukee County the continued use of Sprecher's equipment in the operation
7	of the traveling beer garden concession, by recommending adoption of the following:
8	
9	A RESOLUTION
10	WILLEDEAS, the Department of Darks, Deprestion, and Culture (DDDC) and
11 12	WHEREAS, the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture (DPRC) and Sprecher Brewing Company, Inc., (Sprecher) entered into a Vendor Permit Agreement
12	(the Agreement) dated March 23, 2015, pursuant to which the Parties would partner in
13	the operation of a traveling beer garden concession throughout the Milwaukee County
15	Parks system; and
16	
17	WHEREAS, the Agreement allowed DPRC to use Sprecher's equipment in the
18	operation of the traveling beer garden concession; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, the Parties performed under that certain Agreement according to its
21	terms and conditions and now wish to extend the same terms and conditions through
22 23	December 31, 2022; and
25 24	WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance and Audit, at its meeting of October 31,
25	2016, recommended adoption of the Director's request (vote 7-0); now, therefore,
26	
27	BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby
28	authorizes the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture to execute an amendment
29	to the Vendor Permit Agreement between Milwaukee County and Sprecher Brewing
30	Company, Inc.
31	
32 33	imi
33 34	jmj 10/31/16
35	S:\Committees\2016\Oct\FA\Resolutions\16-579.doc